CH \$165.00 33669

ETAS ID: TM335875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyclo Toolmakers, Inc.		02/06/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rupes USA, Inc.
Street Address:	1740 Skyway Drive
City:	Longmont
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80504
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3366911	CYCLO
Registration Number:	3352096	
Registration Number:	3208025	CYCLO TOOLMAKERS INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3574795	CYCLO TOOLMAKERS INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3696464	CYCLO
Registration Number:	4626943	FREE FLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852958451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585.295.4440

Email: rochesterip@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald S. Kareken

Address Line 1: 2000 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3072323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie L. Lavacca
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie L. Lavacca/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0618

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Cyclo Toolmakers, Inc. Rupes USA, Inc#page1.tif

source=Assignment - Cyclo Toolmakers, Inc. Rupes USA, Inc#page2.tif

source=Assignment - Cyclo Toolmakers, Inc. Rupes USA, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Cyclo Toolmakers**, **Inc.**, a Colorado corporation (hereinaster "Assignor"), confirms that it has sold, transferred and assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to **Rupes USA**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation (hereinaster "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest including all common law rights in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names identified in the Schedule attached to and forming a part of this Assignment (hereinaster "Marks"), together with all applications and registrations therefor throughout the world, and together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and with all rights of protection and all claims for past infringement thereof throughout the world.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Signed and sealed this bay of same, 2015

ASSIGNOR: CYCLO TOOLMAKERS, INC.

By: A CON SUTTE LAND

Title: Province/State of Colorado

County of Loudes

On 40.6.2015, before me, personally appeared and a control of the person personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public)

-] -

Constant of

SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED MARKS

A. United States Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Appl. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Reg. No	Reg. Date
CYCLO	78/786,735	01/06/2006	3,366,911	01/08/2008
	78/786,714	01/06/2006	3,352,096	12/11/2007
	78/787,391	01/09/2006	3,208,025	02/13/2007
	77/351,671	12/13/2007	3,574,795	02/17/2009
CYCLO	77/351,635	12/13/2007	3,696,464	10/13/2009
FREE FLITE	85/297,618	04/18/2011	4,626,943	10/28/2014

B. Foreign Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Int'l Class	Reg. No.
	International Registra Australia China European Union South Korea	ition 3	951257 951257 951257 951257 951257
	International Registrat Australia China European Union South Korea	tion 7	934066 934066 934036 934066 934066

-2-

8856915.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005483 FRAME: 0621

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Int'l Class	Reg. No.
CYCLO	International Registra Australia China European Union South Korea	tion 7	955127 955127 955127 955127 955127
CYCLO	New Zealand	7	768913
	New Zealand	3	781261
	New Zealand	7	782435

-3-